

Exodus Cry Statement Regarding Mike Bickle

November 10, 2023

The Exodus Cry team was shocked and saddened to hear of the recent allegations of sexual misconduct against IHOPKC founder Mike Bickle. As an organization that fights sex trafficking and commercial sexual exploitation, Exodus Cry works with, and provides ongoing trauma therapy to, victims who've suffered injustices similar in nature to those described by Mike Bickle's alleged victims. We stand with all victims of sexual abuse and hope that the current investigation being undertaken will bring the truth to light and lead to robust accountability wherever needed.

Benjamin Nolot is the sole founder of Exodus Cry. Mike Bickle has no affiliation with Exodus Cry, an independent 501c3 nonprofit organization based in San Clemente, California, and Mike Bickle has never led or been part of Exodus Cry, or served on its board. Additionally, there are no IHOPKC leaders or staff members affiliated with Exodus Cry.

As the investigation unfolds, our hope is that it will be handled with equity, transparency, and that any victims will receive an abundance of support so that they may heal and rebuild their lives.